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13th Day, Friday, 24th December, 2010

1. The Kudremukh Trophy

Horses rated 60 to 85. Winner - The
(Handicap) Trophy & Rs
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres. Second Rs.
A Trophy (value Rs.10,000) presented by  Third Rs.
Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.

2. The Gulbarga Plate

Horses rated 40 to 65. Winner

(Handicap) Second

Distance - (About) 1800 Metres. Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth

3. The Kalinadi Plate

Maiden Indian Horses 3 years old only Winner

Weights: Second
Colts & Geldings - 57 Kgs. Third
Fillies - 555 Kgs. Fourth
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres. Fifth
Sixth

4. The Bharachukki Cup

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Maiden Indian Horses 2 years old only Winner - The

Weights: Trophy &
Colts & Geldings - 55 Kgs. Second
Fillies - 53.5 Kgs. Third
Distance - (About) 1100 Metres. Fourth

A Trophy (value Rs.10,000) presented by Fifth
Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. Sixth

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

. 1,85,500

92,750
46,375
27,825
18,550

9,275

. 1,59,000
79,500
39,750
23,850
15,900

7,950

2,12,000
1,06,000
53,000
31,800
21,200
10,600

2,12,000
1,06,000
53,000
31,800
21,200
10,600

65

5. The Dharwar Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45. Winner

(Handicap) Second

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres. Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth

6. The Malpe Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45. Winner

(Handicap) Second

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres. Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth

7. The Haveri Plate

Horses rated 00 to 25. Winner

(Handicap) Second

Distance - (About) 1100 Metres. Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

. 1,32,500
66,250
33,125
19,875
13,250

6,625

1,32,500
66,250
33,125
19,875
13,250

6,625

. 1,06,000
53,000
26,500
15,900
10,600

5,300

Entries close at 10 a.m. on Monday, 20th December, 2010

Handicaps will be published by 6 p.m. on Monday, 20th December, 2010
Scratchings at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 22nd December, 2010
Revised Ratings by 6 p.m. on Sunday, 26th December, 2010



