# 13th Day, Friday, 24th December, 2010

## 1. The Kudremukh Trophy

Horses rated 60 to 85.	Winner - The		
(Handicap)	Trophy &	Rs.	1,85,500
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.	Second	Rs.	92,750
A Trophy (value Rs.10,000) presented by	Third	Rs.	46,375
Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.	Fourth	Rs.	27,825
	Fifth	Rs.	18,550
	Sixth	Rs.	9,275
2. The Gulbarga Plate			
Horses rated 40 to 65.	Winner	Rs.	1,59,000
(Handicap)	Second	Rs.	79,500
Distance - (About) 1800 Metres.	Third	Rs.	39,750
,	Fourth	Rs.	23,850
	Fifth	Rs.	15,900
	Sixth	Rs.	7,950

### 3. The Kalinadi Plate

Maiden Indian Horses 3 years old only			Winner	Rs.	2,12,000	
Weights:				Second	Rs.	1,06,000
Colts & Geldin	ngs	57	Kgs.	Third	Rs.	53,000
Fillies		55.5	Kgs.	Fourth	Rs.	31,800
Distance -	(About)	1200	Metres.	Fifth	Rs.	21,200
				Sixth	Rs.	10,600

## 4. The Bharachukki Cup

Maiden Indian Horses 2 years old only			Winner - The			
Weights:				Trophy &	Rs.	2,12,000
Colts & Geldings		55	Kgs.	Second	Rs.	1,06,000
Fillies		53.5	Kgs.	Third	Rs.	53,000
Distance - (About) 1100 Metres.			Fourth	Rs.	31,800	
A Trophy (value Rs.10,000) presented by			Fifth	Rs.	21,200	
Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.			Sixth	Rs.	10,600	

### 5. The Dharwar Plate

0 2					
Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap) Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.	Winner Second Third Fourth Fifth Sixth	Rs. 1,32,500 Rs. 66,250 Rs. 33,125 Rs. 19,875 Rs. 13,250 Rs. 6,625			
6. The Malpe Plate					
Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap) Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.	Winner Second Third Fourth Fifth Sixth	Rs. 1,32,500 Rs. 66,250 Rs. 33,125 Rs. 19,875 Rs. 13,250 Rs. 6,625			
7. The Haveri Plate					
Horses rated 00 to 25. (Handicap) Distance - (About) 1100 Metres.	Winner Second Third Fourth	Rs. 1,06,000 Rs. 53,000 Rs. 26,500 Rs. 15,900			

Entries close at 10 a.m. on Monday, 20th December, 2010 Handicaps will be published by 6 p.m. on Monday, 20th December, 2010 Scratchings at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 22nd December, 2010 Revised Ratings by 6 p.m. on Sunday, 26th December, 2010

Fifth

Sixth

10,600

5,300

Rs.